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Know all Men by these Presents, 'n.m(// Jf//r/ Cer s é{ /
as principal, and we ﬂf/( c’/ Vtz'( e 74)

J/ ’(/( ’ f/ (/(( /('/; 1 —~ s s«-«-untlu. are held and firmly bound unto the STATE oF

,721

Mis=ovrl, in the full and just sum of_. ﬂ et/ L1200 \.C/(_ B ~ dollars, to the
paviment whereot, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, exccutors, :xdmiuistmtc/?l and assigns,

(rr~

Jointly and severally, fimly by these presents. Sealed with our seals, and dated St. Louis, this u/
‘l:l_\' of C)/ Y /»( v ]'\‘E} |
. g ’
TiHE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OnLIcATION 18 <Ucl, That if the above ln)lln«lvll,%( A 71/{6 .«»-'/
W/ (e S0 {of th
Yf- 11;1}/!&1/{// //»(/ [ fe ! crooviord 0/({( . ,/J_t(l ‘.
é{t/ﬂ g d/ //I?J / . _deceased, shall well and faithfully exccute the said last will

and testamoent, and shall make true and  faithtul inventories, returns and settlements of accounts of estate of

the testator, according to law: and shall, morcover, do and perform all other matters and things touching

the execution of the said last will amnd tdstament, as arc or shall he preseribed by law, or enjoined on
- .

o w by the order, sentence or decree of any Court having competent jurisdietion, then  this

obligation to he void and of no effect. otherwise to remain in full forec. q .

/"

Recorded Q/ ".,” ‘ r]m/ of O / //‘"{\C?

Y, 9/

STATE OF MISSOURI, |

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS. 5

The  undersigned ,1,?(7’(/7 ARE R Ja ! / ((0{%'4‘» Ciben /n/ N ’ // f/#l//
[/II!H)/((/ 7(/( [,1//1((‘ MQaQwan/ éa./vﬂz é-?//(”—//.(ll‘(nl%ul

personally appeared lmi};u me. the Clerk of the Probate Court for the Connty of St. Louis. and heing duly
/'/ \ ; .

sworn by me upon - £ 0 .ontln,,Jny:-’._tlml_.._ ¢/ will make a perfect inventory of the estate.

and faithfully execute the last will of the testator, pay the debts and legacies, ax far as the assets will extend

and the law direet, render just accounts, and faithfullv perform all things vequired by law touching such

exceutorship or administration.

Sworn. to and eru.bmw‘ibe(jjﬁ)r me, al St Lonis, hix /Z"{/ !//ﬂ/// o%g

/Cl) CR day of ¢ fndo . /”/ l‘h;




7
%// 77 S _.

. & . f{' x
~ Estate of %M/nd/ ///JL’

DBond, ;s'ffiﬂ/d,::__

J Ry 4
I ¢ -
IFiled /(/ // «l:l_\' of d /:J: ’[; >

P . .
lh“-cj and Decorded in Book Xo. e ol

Fixecutors” Bonds, an I‘;\l'_rv Cjﬂ
o0 A
. ({56////7’ o /("l.l-:lrl\'.

‘ P ) Ve A
, 7 g




>tate o1 Missouri, |

88,
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS. ) ,
On this ~&77 " /;f’éﬁ?% . day of 37& 7. /@zz.%x ==, A. D. 187.%,
before me, o6 e e > érr?, @ eFoir ﬁ%&v — _ within and for the

County aforesaid, personally appeared-..(%%ﬂ[’.)ﬂm (%Jﬂ/r}f/%/ k‘éefr/ze

andﬁfffﬁ/’/{’%f 2 L T T » who, being by me duly

. AN
sworn, on their oaths say, they are not interested, nor of kin to any person interested, in the estate of

— , late of the County of St. Louis,

deceased, as heir or devisee, and that they will, to the best of their ability, view and appraise the personal

estate of said deceased, to them produced.

S
Sworn t d Subscribed befor , thi P (
o S e dare 9/1 nier
74 ;;(/fy/ day ofi/éf{(h((t‘('.'gm'fﬁ. — Crmmmmm—— ’
o Horvesy B ans!ysomsen
U /zém AW A (/Q ) .

Appraisement of the personal estale of. &% 2 T (22 2 27 /""'_“

late of the County of St. Louis, decéased.
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deceased, return the foregoing as our appraisement of said estate; the total amount being (_’/?; )% -

Given under our hands, at the Couuty aforesaid, this_r//%('&ﬁ{ day of (7/?%77‘1.%2’.137‘5- —
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APPRAISEMENT.

Book No.. 'j ....of Appraisement

Records, Page (; 86
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COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS.

Personally appeared hefore the undersigned, (a Notary Public within and for the county of St. I

HIENRY G. PASCH ALL,

. who, being duly sworn, deposcth and

e -

AEPUBLICAN,

advertisement was published in the - Massokni

newspaper of which he is one of the pablishers)) for

times, the first inscrtion being on the L7 ¢x v 22

, A

and  the last insertion on thc.-_,()‘.‘.'“.'.!,r AN

ax follows

P PR

YATE OF MlronUlti, COUSTY OF 8T. LOUIS. 88, |
1 tue probate court for the counutw of St. Louls, l
Septewber torin, 1813, Fridav, Octover 24, A.D. 1473, |
Luiste of ¢aspar Lsphorst. C.der of yubleation.
Now. at this cav, comes H. rian Lata:, adminiatiator,
with L6 w.ll sonesedol the estide ot Cuspar -~ orat, |
deo:aved, and prese:ts to the court nis petit pray-"'
Yug tor An order :or the sale vl 8 nucH ot Lthe renl es-
anitle of sald deccasea as willpay uwl sat:sfy ihe res
maintog debts due by sull estato aud yet unpaid for
want of suaHewant asscte, aceo wpasted by the ac-
conuts, lists andinveuto.ies tecuired by iaw in such
onse. o8 examiniatien wheveof it 15 or ‘ered that all per
s0nus Inteloated in the e-tals 0. kaid Jlsceas d be noti-
ticd thit w,p eation us ateresmid has bien made, and
that un:ess the contrary be shown on or beiore the tirst
dny ot 1o ne 4 ter 1 of this ¢o *tte to b hegua nd
held at the eity o0 Bt Louis. wi. hii aad jor the counly
of 5t. Lowis, 0. the firat Mouday of Deceruler e .1, An
urder will be wade torihe sale o tha wiale or -0 mach
o the real esiate of said decensed as will be ~nHelent
for the pe) meut of suid debts: wud it {8 foxct.er ore
Jderad thiat 8 copy herco! be pubushed in som: nowWaDa-
rev printed 'm the connly of 8¢, Louis s oressid for rour
weel s betore tho next tera ol tnis couct,
(smaL.j A tru: copy from the 1reeard. Witnees my
hand and ti.e xeal of thejuobate coart of Nt Louls

eounty hersto aiixed, tils2ith day of dctober. §°
y e WAGRER. Ulo:‘l\-p

—

Printer's fee.. ... ... __.__ o

Affidavit ..

st
24
3d
4th
Hth
Gth
Tth
Sth
Jth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
1loth
17th
1&8th
19th
20th
21st
22d
23d
24th

25th

N\

time, ?7’7’7'”‘
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
lim(,‘,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,
time,

time,

}r\intml within the =aid County aund Sta

C /t AL >
-5

day of f/,/jf”f_""‘ L Ee o

] . e
72~ (’2 s dzl}' of /”V’ 2oa o Ko L

A1 26th time,
AT 27th time,
~ /17 28th time,
224 20th time,
-~ 30th time,
Slst time,
324 time,
g 334 time,

34th time,

'l 35th time,
‘ 36th time,
: 37th time,
. 38th time,
i 39th time,
‘ J0th time,
41st time,
424 time,
430 time,
44th time,
15th time,

46th time,

47th time,
g 43th time,
i 49th time,
|

50th timo

aith that the a

Puablie St. Louis



COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS.

Personally appeared hefore the undersigned, (a Notary Public within and for the county of St. Louis,)
HENRY G. P ASCH ATLTL, who, being duly sworn, deposeth and saith that the annexed
T

advertisement was published in the “ MissowRI REPUBLICAN,” (B}liﬂt"'d within the said County and State, the

newspaper of which he is one of the publishers,) for.. ... C/ L . > s
: 5
times, the first insertion being on the, A et - R day of ﬁﬁ"v'»-»_h

and the last insertion on the 0'/"'“‘—”4/ Z'?M‘/—Z day of ‘2 poresm Lt . 18T,

a= follows:

R PR L S it 1S t'n ?W)«—" / .
AT oF Mioul COUNTY OF 8T. LOUIS. 88. t time, 26th time,
B The piobate gourtfor the oty 5f Lo A | o A
. Til, ridav. Ootover 24, . 1 ¢ : - o .
lt:‘ or'uﬁ‘.';u tephorst.  Cidac of publication. 12d time, 27th time,
ow,.at this dag, comes Horipan Lawy, adminiatrator,
th the will anne xedof the estate of Caspar +¥phorst,
deoossed, snd prese:is to the court his petition pray -
g for an order tor the sals of 80 IMVCH of the renl es-
biktaofuald dezcaeed 27 WL wud senaly e for  Lth ti
> by suld es 3t o - .
.ﬂ" . uf?:‘.;ﬁ;cmut Tascta, accvnpeaied by the we- tth tnne, 224 291;11 tune,
ﬁnw Vsts snd tlin veng: r‘mafr‘atn_im:t;\{eh :d‘l:gv.tt:"o‘t‘xgn
e, 8 cxamaaticn w #TO0 3 oprlere f ) . g .
uqus ereuted in ‘the stete o said deceasrd bo nobi 5th time, = 30th time,
u&ﬂmt app eationas aturesaid has beeu made, and
that nuless the goutrar bo shown on or betore the Lire$ h .
Say ot bho ne b ter:n of this conct. to b+ begun sud 6th time, 31st time
hald at the eity of Bt. Louis. wiihia and 1or the county y
?a;g& L?ﬁ‘zhmi&afﬁr;‘l‘ M‘I“Ilid.)l" :’!'\ De‘wcl‘l)ull(“,?)r z:::!“u:)‘: Tth tin’lo 32(1 t.
er W) w o forihe s e 0 O iV [ \
‘of the res) estate of satd locensed s will be snificient 4 ime,
for the pay mod X erco debta wd 3 oy newads- Rl {i
that & ¢ ereo: be publiahl % : T 3 R
?:t printed Y ooy of 8t. Louis s:oresaid for fout 8th time, 33d time,
woeks beforo the next term ot tnis couct,

[smar: from the reead. ~Witnces my . .
(R dg Rod the %’ot’"ﬁo pionate cosrs of St Loul Oth time, 34th time,
' O

sounty heroto atxed, gL Gy’ ek ?

3d time, ~ 7 28th time,

- 10th time, 35th time,
11th time, 36th time,
12th time, 37th time,
13th time, 38th time,
14th time, 39th time,
15th time, 40th time,
16th time, 41st time,
17th time, 424 time,
18th time, 43d time,
19th time, 44th time,
20th time, 45th time,
21st time, 46th time,
224 time, 47th time,
23d time, 48th time,
24th time, 49th time,
25th time, 50th tin

Printer’'s fee. . ccccieoaanoaimo- ’%@/_
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e = LAl . o — e e et
DﬂlNlﬂTRAT()R‘S NOTICE—NOTICE I3 HEREBY

the ifteenth day uf Vepteisber, A. D. 1874 All per:
wous hu’\'h;;flc!u ms u&uALiu.t a‘x}id \usm:‘u ’m'c ﬁvquu-vd //
exhibit the sauo v tne audersipued, for o owalce 1 N 3] H N
. grul(.hm one yeur alter the date of sad lerters, or they “}th t”n(‘) _9111 t”“L;
may be urecluded trow nuy benefis of satd estute; aud it

wach claims Lo not exhibited within two years trom the - .

ante of this publication Yhey will bo fore ver barred, 5Hth tune,
CURUMAN LAISG, Admintstrator with the will of

pay Kaphorst, docenaed,

/7]
A

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS.

Porsonally appeared befove the undersicned, (@ Notary Public within and for the county of 8t. Lo

ITIENRY G. P;\.SCI‘Iﬁﬁ.IJL, who, being duly sworn, deposeth and saith that the ann
advertisement was published in the “ Mot REPUBLICAN, “)I'intn%t] within the =aid County and State
newspaper of which he is one of the publishers,) for.. _XW R
times, the first nsertion being on the ¢ 72vBat A A . day of /%4» -— Az./-—
O ALere v Y2y (N . day of 0’@/%‘4'___ RN &

and the last ingertion on the ..
as tollows:

1st time, ‘/44* 2 zr 26th ume,

——n

jvel that letters of admivistration with the will | ) 3 - .
an-ozx.o:',f\xpon the ecstute uf CHKPAT Rephorst, de- -'1 1ume, ‘e ; 7 27 l]l time,
, lade of St. Louis 1-ouu.(1i'. Missouri, have

boeon pranted 10 tho underspgic adwipistrator by o . 0 N .

o court of Br. Lows county, veanng date 3d time, &/% 28th time,

30th time,

Locts, Mo Newt. 24, 1673 uth time, 31st time,

Tth time, { 324 time,
Sth time, 11 334 time,
9th time, 11 34th time,
1oth time, ; 35th time,
11th time, : 36th time,
12th time, l 37th time,
13th time, } 38t time,
14th time, 39th timg,
15th time, 1 4outh time,
16th time, st time,
17th time, | 421 time,
18th time, ‘ 431 time,
19th time, I J4th time,
20th time, ‘1 45th time,
2]st time, | 46th time,
221 time, \; 47th time,
231 time, l: 48th time,
24th time, , 49th time,
25th time, 'i 50th time, )
Printer's fee. oo —ooomammemno //’/7 A
AfBAAVIE <o coe oo o before me, Lhts. =
18‘(/"”"“ day of—-A"u’?--’—”—Ak—— 787 .

_— o w24

Notary Public St.




te of Migsouri,
B O RN N NN A Y e N ,\\‘}

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS.

Personally appeared before the undersigned, (a Notary Public within and for the county of St. Louis,)
HENRY G. P.ASCHﬁhLL, who, being duly sworn, deposeth and saith that the annexed
advertisement was published in the * Mts3eBRI REPUBLICAY, " {printed within the said County and State, the

newspaper of which he is one of the publishers,) for... .. J /e

and the last insertion on thc.--.éodv'-e’,w_%z-. ....... day of. 0’64 -

~— - .
times, the first insertion being on tlle.,,m_zﬂ. . YO

(R

as tollows:

RATOR'S NOTICE—NOTICK 13 HEREBY .
x that letters of admiufatration with the will
Mapon the catute of Cuspar Baphoxst, de-
tato of 8t. Louwis comnty, Missouri, ve
d to tho undersrzn adwinistrator by
sgourt ot Bt Louis county, Lesnng dats
euth of Septeinber, A. D. 1874 All per-
agaiust said ostate are required

kTN
Bvb
Ry,

2" “ho [y
A8 woxhilit the samo to tocuudersigued, for allowance

n-one year after the date of snid letters, or they
prool trom any bennafll ot sald estute; aud if '
as b6 oot exhibited withiu two years trom the
Npubnonwon they will bo forever barred.
MAN | LAING, Admintstrator with the will of
Baphorst, doceased,
ois, Mo., dept. 24, 1873,

Printer’s fee

Affidavit

1st time,
2d time,
3d time,
4th time,
5th time,
Gth time,
7th time,
Sth time,
Oth time,
10th time,
11th time,
12th time,
13th time,
14th time,
15th time,
16th time,
17th time,
18th time,
19th time,

20th time,
21st time,
224 time,
23d time,
24th time,

25th time,

Fgr

Ll

O #
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26th time,
27th time,
28th time,
29th time,

30th time,
31st time,
32d time,

33d time,
34th time,
35th time,
36th time,
37th time,

38th time,
39th time,

40th time,
41st time,
424 time,
43d time,
44th time,
45th time,
46th time,
47th time,
48th time,
49th time,

50th time,
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ET ATE OF MISSOURI,}SS.

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS.
7~ ey 0, |
1, the above named o rie A% A2/ YT, %&/Wﬂ{’ Y1 @% being duly

sworn on my oath, say that the foregoing is a full and true Statement and Settlement of my account

with the estate of . &ﬂ/fﬂﬂ Zﬂ%ﬁ)"/]j 47/«'/4722 -

Sworn to and subscribed before me ( / . ?
F 3
this //’ _/day of%’ﬂ%&?/* 1874} / OS>l rr4c 4..(,(!’(( 4 /‘:9, —
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QTICE.OF FINAL BXTTLEMENT. —NOTICE 18
Liereby given to all creditors and otlers Interest-

State of Missouri, |
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS. )

Personally appeared before the andersicened, (a0 Notary Public within and for the g
who was duly quadified ax such on February 30, 1875, and whose  term expires Sey
HENRY G. PASCIIALL, who bLeing duly sworn, depo=eth and =aith that the annexed advert
in the ¢St Lotvts RerrnLicay” (1»1'intcd within the said County and State, the newspaper «
the publishers,) for e times, the first insertion being on the
of o /ZZ////'JZ/ _and the last inzertion on the (/% ~day of V4%
187 PN as follows:

1st time, (/%‘ﬂ‘lf 26th time,

ed in the ostateof Caspar Kspliorst, late of St. Louls 2(1 time, .27 tll tilﬂ(),

cdunty, ucceased, thag I, the nuaersigiod. atinints-

trator of sald estate, fotend $o make o Hual settle- N .
| .nent thereot ag the ekt term of the prubate cours of 3d time, 7 28th time,

s¢. Lou:s county, tg e holden at the court-house in
fnid county, on't s nnu‘dny of Detceinbur iext.

N 1 .
Administrator with the willanneXed of Usspar Esp- 4th time,
hors!, deceasd

KAAN LAING. 29th time,

L 4

« LOU18, . 9, 1873 - - . G .
S"l'_ = ,Ja Nov. 8 —— :)tll time, - u)‘Ot/h le(‘,

Gth time, . 3lst time,
Tth time, 32d  time,

ey Y

S8th time, 33d time,
Oth time, . 34th timg,
10th time, 35th time,
11th time, 36th time,
12th time, 37th time,
13th time, 38th time,
14th time,  39th time,
15th time, 40th time,
16th time, 41st time,
17th time, 424 time,
18th time, 43d  time,
19th time, © 44th time,
20th time, 45th time,
21st time, . 46th time,
22d time, 47th time,
23d time, 48th time,
24th time, 49th time,

25th time, ~ 50th time.
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